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ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS
ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Regi U.S., Inc., a corporation of the State of Washington, having a place of
business at 7520 N. Market Street, Suite 10, Spokane, WA 99217 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is
the owner of the patents and patent applications listed in the attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Radmax Power LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of
Washington, having a place of business at 7520 North Market Street, Suite 10, Spokane, WA
99217-7800, United States of America (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to purchase the entire
right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patents and Patent Applications;

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal
representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Assets,
including (1) any divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Patent Assets and
any other applications claiming priority rights from the Patent Assets; (2) any reissues,
reexaminations, or extensions of any of the Patent Assets; (3) all claims for damages and all
remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned herein that may have accrued prior to
the date of assignment to Assignee, or may accrue hereafter, including the right to sue for,
collect, and retain, damages for past infringements, (4) the right to file international and foreign
applications directly in the name of Assignee or otherwise; (5) the right to claim priority rights
deriving from the Patent Assets; and (6) the right to apply for and obtain corresponding patent or
similar protection throughout the world. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue
any patent of the United States that may be issued on the Patent Assets to Assignee.
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the below has signed this Patent Assignment as a duly
authorized officer of Assignor.

Name WITNESSED BY:
REGI U.S,, INC.
%%/ LT hore
aul Chute, Managmg Partner Witness Slgnature
X Sf;?/ﬁb\) /&7\7%:*
Date Witness (Printed Name)
3|z l2¢
Date
Name WITNESSED BY:
RADMAX POWER LLC
e 4
&Ll ~
Paul Ch;ne, vManaging Partner Witnesy" Slgnature
2l |24 S o Vo=
Date Witness (Printed Name)
3 |z (24
Date
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Application No.

16/258,929
62/622.,735
16/284,923
62/635,457
[Cancelled/Not
Pursued]
2496157
15/669,589
62/394,067
15/669,625
15/946,147
17/397,589
62/556,240
2672332
11/705,580
15/946,068
62/552,287
[Cancelled/Not
Pursued]
3182044
17/550,722
18/392.433
18/110,058
18/206,362

Patent No.

11,359,517
N/A
11,859,874
N/A
[Cancelled/Not
Pursued)
2496157
10,418,880
N/A
10,662,774
11,085,300

N/A
2672332
7,896.630

N/A
[Cancelled/Not

Pursued]

11.873,816

RECORDED: 04/10/2024

SCHEDULE A

Country

SN}
SN}
US
US

CA
uUS
uUsS
US
UsSs
Us
UsS
CA
US
UsS
US

CA
UsS
US
uUsS
uUs

Status

Granted
Expired
Granted
Expired

Granted
Granted
Expired
Granted
Granted
Abandoned
Expired
Granted
Granted
Abandoned
Expired

Active
Granted
Active
Active
Active

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

Attorney Docket
No.
R145-0002US
R145-0002USP1
R145-0003US
R145-0003USP1
R145-0004US

R145-0005CA
R145-0006US
R145-0006USP1
R145-0007US
R145-0008US
R145-0008USC1
R145-0008USP1
R145-0009CA
R145-0009US
R145-0010US
R145-0010USP1
R145-0014US

R145-0016CA
R145-0016US
R145-0016USC1
R145-0017US
R145-0018US
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