# 508488096 04/10/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Assignment ID: PATI157513

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
SEQUENCE:	2				
	<b>2</b>				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	Name	Execution Date			

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Radmax Power LLC			
Street Address:	7520 North Market Street			
Internal Address:	Suite 10			
City:	Spokane			
State/Country:	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	992177800			

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	11359517		
Application Number:	62622735		
Application Number:	11859874		
Application Number:	62635457		
Application Number:	10418880		
Application Number:	62394067		
Application Number:	10662774		
Application Number:	11085300		
Application Number:	17397589		
Application Number:	62556240		
Application Number:	11705580		
Application Number:	15946068		
Application Number:	62552287		
Application Number:	11873816		
Application Number:	18392433		
Application Number:	18110058		
Application Number:	18206362		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	5093238979						
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.							
Phone:	3605247803						
Email:	jill@leehayes.com						
Correspondent Name:	LEE & HAYES PC						
Address Line 1:	601 W. RIVERSIDE AVENUE						
Address Line 2:	SUITE 1400						
Address Line 4:	SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201						
	•						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		R145-0018US					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jill Ryder					
SIGNATURE:		Jill Ryder					
DATE SIGNED:		04/10/2024					
Total Attachments: 3							
source=Patent assignments from Regi to RadMax Power LLC 32124#page1.tif							
source=Patent assignments from Regi to RadMax Power LLC 32124#page2.tif							
source=Patent assignments from Regi to RadMax Power LLC 32124#page3.tif							

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Regi U.S., Inc., a corporation of the State of Washington, having a place of business at 7520 N. Market Street, Suite 10, Spokane, WA 99217 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the patents and patent applications listed in the attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Radmax Power LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Washington, having a place of business at 7520 North Market Street, Suite 10, Spokane, WA 99217-7800, United States of America (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to purchase the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patents and Patent Applications;

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Assets, including (1) any divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Patent Assets and any other applications claiming priority rights from the Patent Assets; (2) any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any of the Patent Assets; (3) all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned herein that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to Assignee, or may accrue hereafter, including the right to sue for, collect, and retain, damages for past infringements, (4) the right to file international and foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee or otherwise; (5) the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Patent Assets; and (6) the right to apply for and obtain corresponding patent or similar protection throughout the world. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any patent of the United States that may be issued on the Patent Assets to Assignee.

700 PATENT REEL: 067065 FRAME: 0929

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the below has signed this Patent Assignment as a duly authorized officer of Assignor.

Name

**REGI U.S., INC.** 

Paul Chute, Managing Partner

121/24 3

Date

## WITNESSED BY:

Witness Signature

FEPHAN

Witness (Printed Name)

21/24 3

Date

## WITNESSED BY:

Name

**RADMAX POWER LLC** 

du

Paul Chute, Managing Partner

24 321

Date

Witness Signature

Witness (Printed Name)

21 (24 3

Date



# SCHEDULE A ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

Application No.	Patent No.	Country	Status	Attorney Docket No.
16/258,929	11,359,517	US	Granted	R145-0002US
62/622,735	N/A	US	Expired	R145-0002USP1
16/284,923	11,859,874	US	Granted	R145-0003US
62/635,457	N/A	US	Expired	R145-0003USP1
[Cancelled/Not Pursued]	[Cancelled/Not Pursued]			R145-0004US
2496157	2496157	CA	Granted	R145-0005CA
15/669,589	10,418,880	US	Granted	R145-0006US
62/394,067	N/A	US	Expired	R145-0006USP1
15/669,625	10,662,774	US	Granted	R145-0007US
15/946,147	11,085,300	US	Granted	R145-0008US
17/397,589		US	Abandoned	R145-0008USC1
62/556,240	N/A	US	Expired	R145-0008USP1
2672332	2672332	CA	Granted	R145-0009CA
11/705,580	7,896,630	US	Granted	R145-0009US
15/946,068		US	Abandoned	R145-0010US
62/552,287	N/A	US	Expired	R145-0010USP1
[Cancelled/Not Pursued]	[Cancelled/Not Pursued]			R145-0014US
3182044	r aroada]	СА	Active	R145-0016CA
17/550,722	11,873,816	US	Granted	R145-0016US
18/392,433		US	Active	R145-0016USC1
18/110.058		US	Active	R145-0017US
18/206,362		US	Active	R145-0018US

Awl.

**RECORDED: 04/10/2024** 

PATENT REEL: 067065 FRAME: 0931